CH \$415.00 9001673

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM655925

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Inphi Corporation		06/17/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marvell Technology Cayman I
Street Address:	Windward 3, Regatta Office Park, P.O. Box 1350
Internal Address:	c/o Ocorian Trust (Cayman) Limited
City:	Grand Cayman
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS
Postal Code:	KY1-1108,
Entity Type:	Company: CAYMAN ISLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90016730	FIRST TO FASTER
Registration Number:	3688781	CORTINA
Registration Number:	4123988	CORTINA
Registration Number:	2807114	CORTINA SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3659218	С
Registration Number:	3652660	CLARIPHY
Registration Number:	5196881	COLORZ
Registration Number:	2599270	INPHI
Registration Number:	2629304	
Registration Number:	4526316	ISCAN
Registration Number:	5258498	LIGHTSPEED
Registration Number:	5498118	STAIRCASE FEC
Registration Number:	5498061	THE CLOUD IS THE NETWORK
Registration Number:	5498077	THE DATA CENTER IS THE COMPUTER
Registration Number:	2626442	THINK FAST
Registration Number:	4692954	TRI-RATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 007336 FRAME: 0105

900625539

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:6508395070Email:tmdoctc@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa Greenwald-Swire

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 2: Fish & Richardson P.C.

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22463-0001006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Greenwald-Swire
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa Greenwald-Swire/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2021

Total Attachments: 14

source=(TRADEMARK)-Assignment 1 - Inphi Corporation to MTCI (Executed-Mitch Gaynor).docx#page1.tif source=(TRADEMARK)-Assignment 1 - Inphi Corporation to MTCI (Executed-Mitch Gaynor).docx#page2.tif source=(TRADEMARK)-Assignment 1 - Inphi Corporation to MTCI (Executed-Mitch Gaynor).docx#page3.tif source=(TRADEMARK)-Assignment 1 - Inphi Corporation to MTCI (Executed-Mitch Gaynor).docx#page4.tif source=(TRADEMARK)-Assignment 1 - Inphi Corporation to MTCI (Executed-Mitch Gaynor).docx#page5.tif source=(TRADEMARK)-Assignment 1 - Inphi Corporation to MTCI (Executed-Mitch Gaynor).docx#page7.tif source=(TRADEMARK)-Assignment 1 - Inphi Corporation to MTCI (Executed-Mitch Gaynor).docx#page7.tif source=(TRADEMARK)-Assignment 1 - Inphi Corporation to MTCI (Executed-Andre Slabbert).docx#page2.tif source=(TRADEMARK)-Assignment 1 - Inphi Corporation to MTCI (Executed-Andre Slabbert).docx#page3.tif source=(TRADEMARK)-Assignment 1 - Inphi Corporation to MTCI (Executed-Andre Slabbert).docx#page4.tif source=(TRADEMARK)-Assignment 1 - Inphi Corporation to MTCI (Executed-Andre Slabbert).docx#page4.tif source=(TRADEMARK)-Assignment 1 - Inphi Corporation to MTCI (Executed-Andre Slabbert).docx#page5.tif source=(TRADEMARK)-Assignment 1 - Inphi Corporation to MTCI (Executed-Andre Slabbert).docx#page5.tif source=(TRADEMARK)-Assignment 1 - Inphi Corporation to MTCI (Executed-Andre Slabbert).docx#page5.tif source=(TRADEMARK)-Assignment 1 - Inphi Corporation to MTCI (Executed-Andre Slabbert).docx#page6.tif source=(TRADEMARK)-Assignment 1 - Inphi Corporation to MTCI (Executed-Andre Slabbert).docx#page6.tif source=(TRADEMARK)-Assignment 1 - Inphi Corporation to MTCI (Executed-Andre Slabbert).docx#page7.tif

UNITED STATES AND FOREIGN TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS UNITED STATES AND FOREIGN TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is dated and effective as of June 17, 2021 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), by and between:

- (A) INPHI CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, having a place of business at 110 Rio Robles, San Jose, California 95134 U.S.A., (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"); and
- (B) MARVELL TECHNOLOGY CAYMAN I, an exempted company incorporated with limited liability under the laws of the Cayman Islands, having a place of business at c/o Ocorian Trust (Cayman) Limited, Windward 3, Regatta Office Park, P.O. Box 1350, Grand Cayman, KY1-1108, Cayman Islands (hereinafter "<u>ASSIGNEE</u>").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used, and is using and is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to certain trademarks, trade names, trade dress, logos, designs, slogans, product names, domain names, and other commercial designations, including but not limited to the U.S. and foreign trademark applications and registrations listed in Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby (collectively, "TRADEMARKS").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS of ASSIGNOR, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation to the TRADEMARKS, said TRADEMARKS to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made, including all rights therein provided by international conventions and treaties, and all causes of action, including all rights of recovery for past, present and future infringement thereof.

FURTHER, ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of ASSIGNEE, such further instruments of transfer and confirmatory assignment in recordable form and to take any other lawful action as such ASSIGNEE may reasonably request to more effectively consummate the assignments contemplated by this Assignment. Specifically, ASSIGNOR agrees to, upon the request and at ASSIGNEE's expense, execute, acknowledge and deliver such further documents, instruments, conveyances and assurances and take such further actions as may be reasonably required to register and/or to vest record title of said respective registrations in the name of ASSIGNEE the assignment of any of the TRADEMARKS herein assigned in any appropriate governmental agency or registrar.

FURTHER, ASSIGNOR represents and warrants that it has the unrestricted right to convey all right, title and interest in the TRADEMARKS, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements that are inconsistent with this Assignment.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when executed and delivered shall constitute a duplicate original, and all counterparts together shall constitute a single agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have executed and delivered this Assignment by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

INPHI CO	ORPOKATION OF THE PROPERTY OF
By:	Mitch Gaynor 0891215C3A564b2
Name:	Mitchell Gaynor
Title:	Executive Vice President, Chief
	Administration and Legal Officer,
	Secretary
Accepted o	on behalf of:
MARVEL	L TECHNOLOGY CAYMAN I
By:	***************************************
Name:	Andre Slabbert
Title:	Director

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

CORTINA	CORTINA	CORTINA	CORTINA	CORTINA	CORTINA	彩遊納 CORTINA	對籌納 CORTINA	CORTINA	CORTINA	Trademark
Inphi Corporation	Owner									
MALAYSIA	JAPAN	ISRAEL	INDIA	HONG KONG	EUROPEAN UNION	CHINA	CHINA	CHINA	BRAZIL	Country
06/17/2011	06/16/2011	06/16/2011	06/17/2011	07/13/2007	06/16/2011	08/01/2007	08/01/2007	07/23/2007	06/17/2011	Filing Date
2011011157	IR1083040	IR1083040	2161701	300911916	IR1083040	6197884	6197885	6181318	831077190	App. No.
09/21/2012	05/02/2013	12/04/2012	01/15/2017	04/14/2009	05/23/2012	08/28/2011	08/28/2011	10/21/2013	10/29/2014	Reg. Date
2011011157	IR1083040	IR1083040	1441336	300911916	IR1083040	6197884	6197885	6181318	831077190	Reg. No.
09	09	09	09	09	09	09	09	09	09	Classes
REGISTERED	Status									

REGISTERED	09	6848346	07/14/2010	6848346	07/18/2008	CHINA	Corporation	×
REGISTERED	09	6848347	12/14/2010	6848347	07/18/2008	CHINA	Inphi Corporation	INPHI
REGISTERED	09	20977924	10/07/2017	20977924	08/15/2016	CHINA	Inphi Corporation	COLORZ
REGISTERED	09	TMA949723	09/19/2016	1600234	10/30/2012	CANADA	Inphi Corporation	ISCAN
REGISTERED	09	TMA920378	11/17/2015	1677048	05/14/2014	CANADA	Inphi Corporation	INPHI
REGISTERED	09	IR1083040	06/16/2011	IR1083040	06/16/2011	WIPO	Inphi Corporation	CORTINA
REGISTERED	09	2,807,114	01/20/2004	76/328,671	10/22/2001	UNITED STATES	Inphi Corporation	CORTINA SYSTEMS
REGISTERED	09	4,123,988	04/10/2012	85/200,868	12/17/2010	UNITED STATES	Inphi Corporation	CORTINA
REGISTERED	09	3,688,781	09/29/2009	77/682,622	03/03/2009	UNITED STATES	Inphi Corporation	CORTINA
REGISTERED	09	UK00801083040	05/23/2012	UK00801083040	06/16/2011	UNITED	Inphi Corporation	CORTINA
REGISTERED	09	01526951	07/16/2012	100030459	06/17/2011	TAIWAN	Inphi Corporation	CORTINA
REGISTERED	09	IR1083040	10/23/2012	IR1083040	06/16/2011	SOUTH KOREA	Inphi Corporation	CORTINA
REGISTERED	09	IR1083040	10/25/2012	IR1083040	06/16/2011	SINGAPORE	Inphi Corporation	CORTINA
Status	Classes	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	App. No.	Filing Date	Country	Owner	Trademark

Trademark	Owner	Country	Filing Date	App. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Classes	Status
iPHY	Inphi Corporation	CHINA	09/27/2011	10010060	11/28/2012	10010060	09	REGISTERED
COLORZ	Inphi Corporation	EUROPEAN UNION	08/10/2016	15738057	01/02/2017	15738057	09	REGISTERED
IHANI	Inphi Corporation	EUROPEAN UNION	12/03/2001	2486090	06/06/2003	2486090	09, 16, 42	REGISTERED
Ø	Inphi Corporation	EUROPEAN UNION	12/03/2001	2487486	05/22/2003	2487486	09, 16, 42	REGISTERED
iРНY	Inphi Corporation	EUROPEAN UNION	09/01/2011	10234508	02/02/2012	10234508	09	REGISTERED
ISCAN	Inphi Corporation	EUROPEAN UNION	10/31/2012	11310191	10/02/2014	11310191	09	REGISTERED
INPHI	Inphi Corporation	AIDNI	09/23/2011	2210237	09/23/2011	2210237	09	REGISTERED
Ø	Inphi Corporation	AIDNI	09/23/2011	2210238	09/23/2011	2210238	99	REGISTERED
АНДІ	Inphi Corporation	AIDNI	09/23/2011	2210236	09/23/2011	2210236	09	REGISTERED
ISCAN	Inphi Corporation	INDIA	11/02/2012	2421605	10/04/2016	2421605	09	REGISTERED
INPHI	Inphi Corporation	JAPAN	12/03/2001	2001107831	01/21/2005	4833995	09	REGISTERED
Ø	Inphi Corporation	JAPAN	12/03/2001	2001107830	03/20/2003	4656486	09	REGISTERED
iPHY	Inphi Corporation	JAPAN	09/21/2011	2011067730	07/06/2012	5506165	09	REGISTERED
INPHI	Inphi Corporation	MALAYSIA	10/02/2019	TM2019036453	09/17/2020	TM2019036453	09	REGISTERED
INPHI	Inphi Corporation	ROMANIA	10/25/2019	M201907615	05/26/2020	166770	09	REGISTERED
INPHI	Inphi Corporation	SOUTH KOREA	09/07/2011	4020110049306	03/25/2013	400960172	09	REGISTERED

¤	INPHI	FASTER	FIRST TO	COLORZ	CLARIPHY	0	ISCAN	іРНҮ	Ø	INPHI		COLORZ	УНЧi	Ø	INPHI	ISCAN	¤	Trademark
Inphi Corporation	Inphi Corporation	Corporation	Inphi	Inphi Corporation	Corporation	Inphi	Inphi Corporation	Inphi Corporation	Inphi Corporation	Inphi Corporation	Inphi Corporation	Owner						
UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	STATES	UNITED	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED KINGDOM	UNITED KINGDOM	UNITED KINGDOM	UNITED	KINGDOM	UNITED	TAIWAN	TAIWAN	TAIWAN	SOUTH KOREA	SOUTH KOREA	Country
04/27/2001	02/26/2001		06/23/2020	03/02/2016	07/14/2005	08/25/2008	10/31/2012	09/01/2011	12/03/2001	12/03/2001		08/10/2016	09/29/2011	09/29/2011	09/29/2011	10/24/2012	09/07/2011	Filing Date
76/247,317	76/216,131		90/016,730	86/926,165	78/670,382	77/555,386	UK00911310191	UK00910234508	UK00902487486	UK00902486090		UK00915738057	100050229	100050238	100050233	4020120066071	4020110049307	App. No.
10/01/2002	07/23/2002			05/02/2017	07/07/2009	07/21/2009	10/02/2014	02/02/2012	05/22/2003	06/06/2003		01/02/2017	12/16/2012	12/16/2012	12/16/2012	11/08/2013	02/08/2013	Reg. Date
2,629,304	2,599,270			5,196,881	3,652,660	3,659,218	UK00911310191	0K00910234508	UK00902487486	UK00902486090		UK00915738057	8252510	01553580	01553579	401005961	400952798	Reg. No.
09	09	;	09	09	09	09	09	09	09, 16, 42	09, 16, 42		09	09	09	09	09	09	Classes
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	:	PUBLISHED	REGISTERED	!	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status						

Trademark Assignment

	INPHI Inj	Cc	TRI-RATE Inj	Cc	THINK FAST In	COMPUTER	THE	CENTER IS Co	THE DATA Inj	NETWORK	THE Co	THE CLOUD IS In	FEC Co	STAIRCASE In	Cc	LIGHTSPEED In	C _ι	ISCAN In	Trademark
Composition	Inphi	Corporation	Inphi	Corporation	Inphi			Corporation	Inphi		Corporation	Inphi	Corporation	Inphi	Corporation	Inphi	Corporation	Inphi	Owner
	VIET NAM	STATES	UNITED	STATES	UNITED			STATES	UNITED		STATES	UNITED	STATES	UNITED	STATES	UNITED	STATES	UNITED	Country
	10/01/2019		04/24/2013		03/26/2001				10/16/2014			09/30/2014		04/01/2015		04/05/2013		05/07/2012	Filing Date
	4201938469		85/913,784		76/231,066				86/425,560			86/410,891		86/584,564		85/896,726		85/618,476	App. No.
			02/24/2015		09/24/2002				06/19/2018			06/19/2018		06/19/2018		08/08/2017		05/06/2014	Reg. Date
			4,692,954		2,626,442				5,498,077			5,498,061		5,498,118		5,258,498		4,526,316	Reg. No.
	09		09		09				09			09		09		09		9	Classes
	PENDING		REGISTERED		REGISTERED				REGISTERED			REGISTERED		REGISTERED		REGISTERED		REGISTERED	Status

UNITED STATES AND FOREIGN TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS UNITED STATES AND FOREIGN TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is dated and effective as of June 17, 2021 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), by and between:

- (A) INPHI CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, having a place of business at 110 Rio Robles, San Jose, California 95134 U.S.A., (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"); and
- (B) MARVELL TECHNOLOGY CAYMAN I, an exempted company incorporated with limited liability under the laws of the Cayman Islands, having a place of business at c/o Ocorian Trust (Cayman) Limited, Windward 3, Regatta Office Park, P.O. Box 1350, Grand Cayman, KY1-1108, Cayman Islands (hereinafter "<u>ASSIGNEE</u>").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used, and is using and is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to certain trademarks, trade names, trade dress, logos, designs, slogans, product names, domain names, and other commercial designations, including but not limited to the U.S. and foreign trademark applications and registrations listed in Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby (collectively, "TRADEMARKS").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS of ASSIGNOR, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation to the TRADEMARKS, said TRADEMARKS to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made, including all rights therein provided by international conventions and treaties, and all causes of action, including all rights of recovery for past, present and future infringement thereof.

FURTHER, ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of ASSIGNEE, such further instruments of transfer and confirmatory assignment in recordable form and to take any other lawful action as such ASSIGNEE may reasonably request to more effectively consummate the assignments contemplated by this Assignment. Specifically, ASSIGNOR agrees to, upon the request and at ASSIGNEE's expense, execute, acknowledge and deliver such further documents, instruments, conveyances and assurances and take such further actions as may be reasonably required to register and/or to vest record title of said respective registrations in the name of ASSIGNEE the assignment of any of the TRADEMARKS herein assigned in any appropriate governmental agency or registrar.

FURTHER, ASSIGNOR represents and warrants that it has the unrestricted right to convey all right, title and interest in the TRADEMARKS, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements that are inconsistent with this Assignment.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when executed and delivered shall constitute a duplicate original, and all counterparts together shall constitute a single agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have executed and delivered this Assignment by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

Title:

INPHI COR	PORATION
By:	
Name:	Mitchell Gaynor
Title:	Executive Vice President, Chief
	Administration and Legal Officer,
	Secretary
Accepted on	behalf of:
MARVELL	TECHNOLOGY CAYMAN I
By:	BB030EZ021A84C1
Name:	Andre Slabbert

Director

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

COF	COF	COF	COF	COF	COF	22	菜	COF	COF	,
CORTINA	CORTINA	CORTINA	CORTINA	CORTINA	CORTINA	料繼納 CORTINA	科無納 CORTINA	CORTINA	CORTINA	Trademark
Inphi Corporation	Owner									
MALAYSIA	JAPAN	ISRAEL	INDIA	HONG KONG	EUROPEAN UNION	CHINA	CHINA	CHINA	BRAZIL	Country
06/17/2011	06/16/2011	06/16/2011	06/17/2011	07/13/2007	06/16/2011	08/01/2007	08/01/2007	07/23/2007	06/17/2011	Filing Date
2011011157	IR1083040	IR1083040	2161701	300911916	IR1083040	6197884	6197885	6181318	831077190	App. No.
09/21/2012	05/02/2013	12/04/2012	01/15/2017	04/14/2009	05/23/2012	08/28/2011	08/28/2011	10/21/2013	10/29/2014	Reg. Date
2011011157	IR1083040	IR1083040	1441336	300911916	IR1083040	6197884	6197885	6181318	831077190	Reg. No.
09	09	09	09	09	09	09	09	09	09	Classes
REGISTERED	Status									

Assignment

NEOIS LENED	9	0040340	0//14/2010	0040340	0//10/2000	CHINA	Corporation	k
REGISTERED	3 9	0848347	12/14/2010	0848347	07/18/2008	CHINA	Corporation	IHANI
							Corporation	
REGISTERED	09	20977924	10/07/2017	20977924	08/15/2016	CHINA	Inphi	COLORZ
REGISTERED	09	TMA949723	09/19/2016	1600234	10/30/2012	CANADA	Inphi	ISCAN
REGISTERED	09	TMA920378	11/17/2015	1677048	05/14/2014	CANADA	Inphi Corporation	INPHI
REGISTERED	09	IR1083040	06/16/2011	IR1083040	06/16/2011	WIPO	Inphi Corporation	CORTINA
REGISTERED	09	2,807,114	01/20/2004	76/328,671	10/22/2001	UNITED STATES	Inphi Corporation	CORTINA SYSTEMS
REGISTERED	09	4,123,988	04/10/2012	85/200,868	12/17/2010	UNITED STATES	Inphi Corporation	CORTINA
REGISTERED	09	3,688,781	09/29/2009	77/682,622	03/03/2009	UNITED STATES	Inphi Corporation	CORTINA
REGISTERED	09	UK00801083040	05/23/2012	UK00801083040	06/16/2011	UNITED	Inphi Corporation	CORTINA
REGISTERED	09	01526951	07/16/2012	100030459	06/17/2011	TAIWAN	Inphi Corporation	CORTINA
REGISTERED	09	IR1083040	10/23/2012	IR1083040	06/16/2011	SOUTH KOREA	Inphi Corporation	CORTINA
REGISTERED	09	IR1083040	10/25/2012	IR1083040	06/16/2011	SINGAPORE	Inphi Corporation	CORTINA
Status	Classes	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	App. No.	Filing Date	Сошпьту	Owner	Trademark

Trademark Assignment

INPHI	INPHI	INPHI	іРНҮ	Ø	INPHI	ISCAN	ХНД	¤	INPHI	ISCAN	ХНД	Ø	INPHI	COLORZ	іРНҮ	Trademark
Inphi Corporation	Owner															
SOUTH KOREA	ROMANIA	MALAYSIA	JAPAN	JAPAN	JAPAN	INDIA	INDIA	INDIA	INDIA	EUROPEAN UNION	EUROPEAN UNION	EUROPEAN UNION	EUROPEAN UNION	EUROPEAN UNION	CHINA	Country
09/07/2011	10/25/2019	10/02/2019	09/21/2011	12/03/2001	12/03/2001	11/02/2012	09/23/2011	09/23/2011	09/23/2011	10/31/2012	09/01/2011	12/03/2001	12/03/2001	08/10/2016	09/27/2011	Filing Date
4020110049306	M201907615	TM2019036453	2011067730	2001107830	2001107831	2421605	2210236	2210238	2210237	11310191	10234508	2487486	2486090	15738057	10010060	App. No.
03/25/2013	05/26/2020	09/17/2020	07/06/2012	03/20/2003	01/21/2005	10/04/2016	09/23/2011	09/23/2011	09/23/2011	10/02/2014	02/02/2012	05/22/2003	06/06/2003	01/02/2017	11/28/2012	Reg. Date
400960172	166770	TM2019036453	5506165	4656486	4833995	2421605	2210236	2210238	2210237	11310191	10234508	2487486	2486090	15738057	10010060	Reg. No.
09	09	09	09	09	09	09	09	09	09	09	09	09, 16, 42	09, 16, 42	09	09	Classes
REGISTERED	Status															

Trademark Assignment

Ø	INPHI	FASTER	FIRST TO	COLORZ	CLARIPHY	0	ISCAN	іРНҮ	Ø	IINPHI	NIDITI	COLORZ	iPHY	Ø	INPHI	ISCAN	Ø	Trademark
Inphi Corporation	Inphi Corporation	Corporation	Inphi	Inphi Corporation	Inphi Corporation	Inphi Corporation	Inphi Corporation	Inphi Corporation	Inphi Corporation	Corporation	Corporation	Inphi	Inphi Corporation	Inphi Corporation	Inphi Corporation	Inphi Corporation	Inphi Corporation	Owner
UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	STATES	UNITED	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED KINGDOM	UNITED KINGDOM	UNITED KINGDOM	KINGDOM	TIMITED	UNITED	TAIWAN	TAIWAN	TAIWAN	SOUTH KOREA	SOUTH KOREA	Country
04/27/2001	02/26/2001	0012012020	06/23/2020	03/02/2016	07/14/2005	08/25/2008	10/31/2012	09/01/2011	12/03/2001	12/03/2001	12/02/2001	08/10/2016	09/29/2011	09/29/2011	09/29/2011	10/24/2012	09/07/2011	Filing Date
76/247,317	76/216,131) or o ro, r o o	90/016.730	86/926,165	78/670,382	77/555,386	UK00911310191	UK00910234508	UK00902487486	UK00902486090	0007010000111	UK00915738057	100050229	100050238	100050233	4020120066071	4020110049307	App. No.
10/01/2002	07/23/2002			05/02/2017	07/07/2009	07/21/2009	10/02/2014	02/02/2012	05/22/2003	06/06/2003	2000/20120	01/02/2017	12/16/2012	12/16/2012	12/16/2012	11/08/2013	02/08/2013	Reg. Date
2,629,304	2,599,270			5,196,881	3,652,660	3,659,218	UK00911310191	UK00910234508	UK00902487486	UK00902486090	000707070711	UK00915738057	01553578	01553580	01553579	401005961	400952798	Reg. No.
09	09	(09	09	09	09	09	09	09, 16, 42	16, 42		09	09	09	09	09	09	Classes
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	I OBLIGITUD	PUBLISHED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	KEGIS LEKED	DECIGERATION	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status

4

	INPHI		TR		THI	CO	THE	CEI	HI	NE	THE	HT	FEC	ST,		LIC		ISC	
	IH		TRI-RATE		THINK FAST	COMPUTER	E	CENTER IS	THE DATA	NETWORK	E	THE CLOUD IS	()	STAIRCASE		LIGHTSPEED		ISCAN	Trademark
Corporation	Inphi	Corporation	Inphi	Corporation	Inphi			Corporation	Inphi		Corporation	Inphi	Corporation	Inphi	Corporation	Inphi	Corporation	Inphi	Owner
	MAN THIV	STATES	UNITED	STATES	UNITED			STATES	UNITED		STATES	UNITED	STATES	UNITED	STATES	UNITED	STATES	UATINU	Country
	10/01/2019		04/24/2013		03/26/2001				10/16/2014			09/30/2014		04/01/2015		04/05/2013		05/07/2012	Filing Date
	4201938469		85/913,784		76/231,066				86/425,560			86/410,891		86/584,564		85/896,726		85/618,476	App. No.
			02/24/2015		09/24/2002				06/19/2018			06/19/2018		06/19/2018		08/08/2017		05/06/2014	Reg. Date
			4,692,954		2,626,442				5,498,077			5,498,061		5,498,118		5,258,498		4,526,316	Reg. No.
	09		09		09				09			09		09		09		09	Classes
	PENDING		REGISTERED		REGISTERED				REGISTERED			REGISTERED		REGISTERED		REGISTERED		REGISTERED	Status

S

RECORDED: 06/24/2021